Schedule A.1 – Supplemental Information & Indirect Ownership

DTC Cable Inc. Ownership

DTC Cable Inc. is a rural cable and broadband provider having both direct and indirect owners. Delhi Telephone Company is the parent company to DTC Cable Inc., holding 100% ownership. Delhi Telephone Company's Direct Owners are as follows:

Delhi Telephone Company's Direct Owners DTC Cable Inc.'s Indirect Owners

Estate of Dorothy W. Adee	13% Ownership
Dorothy Adee Insurance Trust I	20% Ownership
Horatio Adee Irrevocable Trust II	40% Ownership
Global Crossing/ Level 3 Communications	17% Ownership
The remaining shareholders do not own	10% Ownership
more than 10% individually	

Deborah A. Newkerk and Lisa Kanaley are the Co-Trustees of the Dorothy Adee Insurance Trust I and Horatio Adee Irrevocable Trust II.

Deborah A. Newkerk and Jane M. Barker are the Co-Executor's of the Estate of Dorothy W. Adee

Deborah A. Newkerk, Lisa Kanaley, and Jane M. Barker have a 0% direct ownership in DTC Cable Inc.

DTC Cable Inc.'s Officers and Directors and Key Management Personnel

The officers and directors and key management of DTC Cable Inc. are each US Citizens and are as follows:

Name

Richard A. Stevens Jane M. Barker Deborah A. Newkark William H. Trelease Susan D. Waring **Title(s)** Chairman of the Board Vice President / Board Director Board Director Vice President / Board Director Board Director Jim Becker James P. Forcier Jason J. Miller Board Director Board Director General Manager / Vice President / Treasurer / Board Director

Application #75790

None of these officers, directors or key management has a 10% or greater interest in any FCC regulated business.

DTC Cable Inc.'s Affiliate Businesses

Delhi Telephone Company is the Parent company to DTC Cable Inc.

XirFlow – XirFlow is an affiliate of DTC Cable Inc. and is a subsidiary of Delhi Telephone Company.

Delhi PCS – Delhi PCS is an affiliate of DTC Cable Inc. and is a subsidiary of Delhi Telephone Company.

Adee Enterprises – Adee Enterprises is an affiliate of DTC Cable Inc. and is a subsidiary of Delhi Telephone Company

Delhi PCS – Delhi PCS is an affiliate of DTC Cable Inc. and is a subsidiary of Delhi Telephone Company.

Delaware PCS Limited Partnership – Delaware PCS is a partnership with MTC Cable and is a Subsidiary owned 35% by Delhi PCS and 15% by Adee Enterprises

DTC Cable Inc.'s FCC Regulated Businesses

DTC Cable Inc. has identified the following FCC Regulated Business.

DTC Cable Inc. – DTC Cable Inc. is a wholly owned company by itself.